## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).329/2023

PARUL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABHILASH SURENDRA KUMAR KESHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92954/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 19-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, AOR Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings in the Criminal Misc Application bearing CR.M.A. J No. 1257/2019 titled as "Parul Gupta Vs. Abhilash Surendra Kumar Keshri and Ors." pending before the Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, shall remain stayed.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER