ITEM NO.28 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II-B SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 329/2023

PARUL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH SURENDRA KUMAR KESHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92954/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 336/2023 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 21214/2023 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120133/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.120134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.120132/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, AOR Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 329/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 4, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned Station House Officer.

Let the reminder be issued.

List again on 24.7.2024.

T.P.(Crl.) No. 336/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 2, there is no appearance.

Service report in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned Station House Officer.

Let the reminder be issued.

List again on 24.7.2024.

T.P. (Crl.) No. D.NO. 21214/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that he does not wish to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned Police Station.

Let the reminder be issued.

List again on 24.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG