REGISTRAR COURT **SECTION II-B**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 329/2023

PARUL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH SURENDRA KUMAR KESHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92954/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

```
WITH
```

T.P.(Crl.) No. 336/2023 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 21214/2023 (II-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120133/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.120134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.120132/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 10-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No.329/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

<u>Item no.37</u> <u>T.P.(Crl.)</u>

T.P.(Crl.) No. 336/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 21214/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no. 5 has already opted not to file counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ