

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(S) (CRIMINAL) NO(S). 329/2023

PARUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH SURENDRA KUMAR KESHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92954/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 336/2023 (II-B)

(IA No. 94324/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 21214/2023 (II-B)

(IA No. 120133/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 120134/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 120132/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP)

Date : 18-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25th September, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)